07-09-1998



FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) DMH No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patern and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comm	— 1007586 iissioner of Patents and Trademark:		se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party Nele Wallays	(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dart Industries Inc.
MAD 6-39	7-98		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail
AssignmentSecurity Agreement	✓ Merger✓ Change of Name		City: Orlando State: FL ZIP: 3283
Other	4, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	licatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No	•		B. Patent No.(s)
29/085,352	3.(3)		o. Tatom 160.(6)
257 005 ,552	Additional numbers attac	had?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	ty to whom correspondence	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Taylor J.			
Internal Address: La		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Industries Inc.		☐ Enclosed
Street Address: P. C	O. Box 779001		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	State: FL ZIP32877 9001	8.	Deposit account number: 40E
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit occount)
	DO NOT U	SE TI	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. Taylor J. Ross Name of Person Signing	ledge and belief, the foregoing	1	nation is true and correct and any attached copy of a true copy of the copy of
	Total number of pages including c	over shee	et, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

uired cover sheet information to:
emarks, Box Assignments

20231

PATENT

REEL: 9282 FRAME: 07675

ASSIGNMENT - WORLD WIDE PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I,	Nele Wallays
residing at	Hof Ter Bekestraat 46, B-2018 Antwerp, Belgium

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Invention") in

CONDIMENT CONTAINER

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America and of all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations which may be obtained in any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by me from said corporation the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America therefor, executed by me on

(1st Inventor)	June 4	. 19 98
(,	The state of the s	

and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration of such design in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Design Letters Patent or Design Registrations that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign countries; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said Assignee in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by our said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries to issue said Design Letters Patent and

PATENT REEL: 9282 FRAME: 0768 said Design Registrations upon said applications for said Invention to DART INDUSTRIES INC. aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of our said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	IN WITN	ESS WHE	REOF, I hav	ve executed this	Assignment on the	e date herein below indicated	
Date	4-6-	-1998)	1st Inventor			
	•			The second secon	(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)
					Nele		Wallays
					V		
State of)	1			Notarization and authe	entication of
			SS			signature of Nele A. W	/allavs
County o	of					by Notary F. CAUDRO	ON
toregou	ng unstrume ent as his/h IN WITNE	nt, appeare er free and SS WHERE	voluntary a	e this date in per act for the uses a acreunto set my ha	nd purposes therein	to be the same person whose dged that he/she signed, seale	e County and State aforesaid, e name is subscribed to the ed, and delivered the said
SEAL		Maring Marine			NOTARY PUB	LIC	
	1 4.	C.		THE SECOND SECON			
	****				er en generalisen de		

D	ocket	١	No:	130382-D200
_				, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>

Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.8

with the United States Postal Service and addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, ATTN: Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on:
Muc 23, 1998
Susan P. Green
Printed name of person mailing paper or fee
Sum Q. Green
Signature of person mailing paper or fee

RECORDED: 06/29/1998